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150904 2AM-DOH1323 AANDC Extension Request

John Roberts <john.roberts@tmacresources.com> Fri, Sep 4, 2015 at 2:23 PM
To: Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, David Abernethy <David.Abernethy @aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>,
Sonia Aredes <sonia.aredes@nwb-oen.ca>, "Phyllis Beaulieu (phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca)"
<phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>, "David Hohnstein - Nunavut Water Board (david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca)"
<david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca>

Robin

TMAC thanks the Nunavut Water Board for the opportunity to comment on the requests from
Environment Canada (EC) and Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development (AANDC) for an extension
to the review period for the Doris North Gold Project Water License 2AM-DOH-1323 Amendment
Application (to September 18 and September 23, respectively). TMAC wishes to remind the NWB and
the parties involved in the regulatory process that because of the once per year sealift window, the
project implementation timelines and financing requirements delays in regulatory reviews can have
serious implications for the project execution. Given these facts it would be TMAC's preference that
the review of the Amendment Application proceed on the original timeline.

TMAC is of course aware that the Nunavut Impact Review Board (NIRB) has granted an extension
request from AANDC to September 18. We also understand and appreciate that the NIRB and the NWB
are working together to coordinate their regulatory processes. In light of these facts, TMAC would
accept an extension to the NWB review period to September 18, 2015 to match the NIRB deadline.

Kind regards

John Roberts.

M. John Roberts
Vice President, Environmental Affairs

TMAC Resources Inc.

95 Wellington Street West, Suite 1010
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2N7
Ph. 416.628.0216

M. 416.522.5718
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“Building Canada’s Next Gold Mining District”
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From: Robin Ikkutisluk [mailto:robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca]
Sent: September 4, 2015 3:27 PM

To: John Roberts <john.roberts@tmacresources.com>

Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Subject: 150904 2AM-DOH1323 AANDC Extension Request

Hi John,
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